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Name Primary Role Phone Email 

Special Education 
Services & Supports Main Phone Number 404-656-3963  

Zelphine Smith-Dixon State Director, Special Education 
Services and Supports 

404-657-9959 zsmith@doe.k12.ga.us 

Linda Rawlins Administrative Assistant 
 
 

lrawlins@doe.k12.ga.us 

Tonya Moore Administrative Assistant 404-656-6318 tmoore@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sharon Champion Administrative Assistant 404-463-9238 sharon.champion@doe.k12.ga.us 

Family Engagement and Dispute Resolution 

Jamila Pollard 
Program Manager Senior/Legal 
Officer 

404-670-2683 jpollard@doe.k12.ga.us 

Scott Smith Program Manager 404-327-2892 scsmith@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sharon Jones  Family Engagement Specialist 404-844-8741 sjones@doe.k12.ga.us  

Anne Ladd Family Engagement Specialist 470-423-6987 aladd@doe.k12.ga.us 

LaTanya Barkley 
Washington 

Program Specialist 404-450-0945 latanya.barkley@doe.k12.ga.us 

Nykia Burke Program Specialist 404-807-1690 nburke@doe.k12.ga.us  

Kenneth Prescott Program Specialist  kenneth.prescott@doe.k12.ga.us 

Tamyka Davis 
Program Associate/Legal 
Secretary 

 tadavis@doe.k12.ga.us 

Special Ed. Help Desk   404-657-9968 spedhelpdesk@doe.k12.ga.us  

Federal Budgets 

Amber McCollum Program Manager/ Budgets 470-218-0381 amccollum@doe.k12.ga.us 

Nicole Croom 
Program Specialist/Budgets & 
Grants 

678-850-1171 
 

ncroom@doe.k12.ga.us 

Scott Dorsey 
Program Specialist/Budgets & 
Grants 

470-423-6989 sdorsey@doe.k12.ga.us 

Malissa Roberts 
Program Specialist/Budgets & 
Grants 

 
470-316-8661 

 
mroberts@doe.k12.ga.us  
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Results Driven Accountability Unit 

Kachelle White Program Manager Senior 404-370-2541 kawhite@doe.k12.ga.us 

Lynn Holland Program Manager  404-805-5113 lholland@doe.k12.ga.us 

Felicia Peavy Program Manager 404-844-9419 fpeavy@doe.k12.ga.us 

Crystal Callaway Program Specialist 404-657-9969 ccallaway@doe.k12.ga.us 

Carla Carter Program Specialist 470-303-9036 ccarter@doe.k12.ga.us 

Evelyn Dixon Program Specialist 770-262-4421 edixon@doe.k12.ga.us  

Monique Frazier Program Specialist 404-606-1701 mfrazier@doe.k12.ga.us  

Paula Gibson Program Specialist 404-710-2808 pgibson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Glenda Henderson Program Specialist 470-725-4342      ghenderson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Maisha Jack Program Specialist 404-693-3344         mjack@doe.k12.ga.us 

Alicia Mercer Program Specialist 470-808-2194 amercer@doe.k12.ga.us  

Monique McCoy Program Specialist 470-423-6988 mmccoy@doe.k12.ga.us 

Laurie Ponsell Program Specialist 470-303-0516 lponsell@doe.k12.ga.us 

Debbie Reagin Program Specialist 678-697-2163 dreagin@doe.k12.ga.us    

Bridget Still Program Specialist 678-850-6268 bstill@doe.k12.ga.us  

Micole Talley Program Specialist 404-695-2126 mtalley@doe.k12.ga.us 

Belinda Tiller Program Specialist 404-308-8147 belinda.tiller@doe.k12.ga.us 

Ron Washington  Program Specialist 404-273-3714 ron.washington@doe.k12.ga.us  

Post-School Outcomes and Professional Learning  

Wina Low  Program Manager Senior 470-316-8636 wlow@doe.k12.ga.us 

Paula Gumpman Program Specialist 678-340-8118 pgumpman@doe.k12.ga.us  

Elise James Program Specialist 
 

404-326-0421 
ejames@doe.k12.ga.us 

Kris Rhee Program Specialist 678-350-4624 Kristen.rhee@doe.k12.ga.us  
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Data and Georgia Online IEP (GO-IEP) 

Linda Castellanos  Program Manager 404-719-8045 lcastellanos@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dawn Kemp Part B Data Manager 678-340-6738 Dkemp@doe.k12.ga.us 

Phoebie Atkins 
GO-IEP Program Specialist- North 
GA 

470-316-8633 patkins@doe.k12.ga.us  

Emily Dishman GO-IEP Program Specialist 678-326-8087 edishman@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dale Rose 
GO-IEP Program Specialist – 
South GA Field Position 

678-340-0162 drose@doe.k12.ga.us  

Julie Youngblood 
GO-IEP Program Specialist - North 
GA Field Position 

404-316-8663 jyoungblood@doe.k12.ga.us 

 Georgia Learning Resources System/ State Systemic Improvement Plan 

Ann Cross  Program Manager 678-326-2361 lacross@doe.k12.ga.us 

Susan Brozovic SSIP Program Specialist 470-316-8634 sbrozovic@doe.k12.ga.us 

Annette Murphy SSIP Program Specialist 404-844-8759 anmurphy@doe.k12.ga.us 

Georgia Network for Educational and Therapeutic Support (GNETS) 

Vickie Cleveland Program Manager 470-316-8664 vcleveland@doe.k12.ga.us  

LaKesha Stevenson Program Specialist 404-232-7991 lstevenson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Georgia Instructional Materials Center (GIMC) DOE 

Carson Cochran Program Manager/GIMC 470-316-8662 ccochran@doe.k12.ga.us 

April Calloway Program Associate  404-463-4563 acalloway@doe.k12.ga.us 

Yanique Norman Secretary 678-340-6448 ynorman@doe.k12.ga.us 

Georgia Instructional Materials Center (GIMC) Macon 

Justin Harris Production Clerk 478-751-4000 justin.harris@doe.k12.ga.us 

Eddie Burley Warehouse Manager 478-751-4000 eburley@doe.k12.ga.us 

 
 
*Georgia’s Tiered System of Supports for Students (MTSS) 
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